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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 19-17 11-8 5-8 3-1
CONFERENCE 7-11 4-5 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-6 7-3 2-2 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Vanderbilt 1154 1377 17 2548
Opponents 1111 1312 19 2442

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 PIPPEN JR., Scotty 36-36 1193:24 33.1 224-538 .416 64-197 .325 224-299 .749 30 98 128 3.6 88 1 162 121 7 70 736 20.4
4 WRIGHT, Jordan 36-36 1099:26 30.5 152-359 .423 46-131 .351 93-116 .802 53 176 229 6.4 92 3 64 85 10 50 443 12.3

10 STUTE, Myles 36-30 864:44 24.0 99-221 .448 79-183 .432 29-42 .690 27 105 132 3.7 85 1 13 25 10 24 306 8.5
3 CHATMAN, Rodney 16-15 420:20 26.3 40-105 .381 25-68 .368 19-28 .679 1 34 35 2.2 39 1 25 22 2 13 124 7.8

21 ROBBINS, Liam 15-10 274:28 18.3 37-85 .435 8-28 .286 20-33 .606 12 48 60 4.0 35 2 10 18 30 6 102 6.8
12 THOMAS, Trey 32-0 582:04 18.2 60-170 .353 45-134 .336 21-25 .840 5 34 39 1.2 33 0 29 33 1 14 186 5.8
42 MILLORA-BROWN, Quentin 36-30 873:26 24.3 74-114 .649 0-0 .000 43-88 .489 90 113 203 5.6 92 3 42 34 38 16 191 5.3
23 MANN, Jamaine 27-1 401:33 14.9 41-86 .477 2-15 .133 41-72 .569 37 58 95 3.5 46 0 8 13 12 19 125 4.6

0 LAWRENCE, Tyrin 34-13 514:57 15.1 48-117 .410 10-49 .204 24-35 .686 11 64 75 2.2 39 0 24 33 4 20 130 3.8
1 DANIELS, Peyton 3-0 38:36 12.9 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 1 10 11 3.7 1 0 4 4 0 0 9 3.0
5 DEZONIE, Shane 35-2 383:07 10.9 29-63 .460 14-25 .560 12-15 .800 10 46 56 1.6 44 0 23 33 1 12 84 2.4

33 WEIKERT, Drew 15-5 134:56 9.0 11-23 .478 7-18 .389 4-4 1.000 0 9 9 0.6 10 0 7 4 0 9 33 2.2
15 FRANK, Terren 29-0 305:54 10.5 24-68 .353 5-26 .192 8-13 .615 17 32 49 1.7 34 0 6 18 5 7 61 2.1
22 CALTON, Graham 4-0 11:55 3.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.8
11 DORSEY, Gabe 22-2 141:46 6.4 6-34 .176 2-27 .074 1-3 .333 2 4 6 0.3 11 0 4 7 1 0 15 0.7
20 ADELMAN, Max 4-0 09:24 2.4 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 51 54 105 22
Total 36 7250 849-2001 .424 310-913 .340 540-775 .697 347 888 1235 34.3 650 11 423 472 121 261 2548 70.8
Opponents 36 7250 851-1997 .426 234-778 .301 506-696 .727 341 917 1258 34.9 704 16 471 516 137 230 2442 67.8

Team Statistics
VANDY OPP

Scoring 2548 2442
Points per game 70.8 67.8
Scoring margin +2.9 -

Field goals-att 849-2001 851-1997
Field goal pct .424 .426

3 point fg-att 310-913 234-778
3-point FG pct .340 .301
3-pt FG made per game 8.6 6.5

Free throws-att 540-775 506-696
Free throw pct .697 .727
F-Throws made per game 15.0 14.1

Rebounds 1235 1258
Rebounds per game 34.3 34.9
Rebounding margin -0.6 -

Assists 423 471
Assists per game 11.8 13.1

Turnovers 472 516
Turnovers per game 13.1 14.3
Turnover margin +1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.9

Steals 261 230
Steals per game 7.3 6.4

Blocks 121 137
Blocks per game 3.4 3.8

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 124239 125851
Home games-Avg/Game 19-6539 13-9681
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-10064

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/2021 Alabama St. W 91-72 5459
11/14/2021 Texas St. W 79-60 5642
11/17/2021 VCU L 37-48 5768
11/20/2021 Winthrop W 77-63 5179
11/24/2021 at Pittsburgh W 68-52 7460
11/29/2021 Mississippi Val. W 75-36 5181
12/04/2021 at SMU L 72-84 3835
12/07/2021 Temple Lot 68-72 5239
12/10/2021 Loyola Chicago L 58-69 7002
12/18/2021 Austin Peay W 77-51 6186
12/22/2021 at Hawaii W 68-54 4463
12/23/2021 vs BYU W 69-67 3880
01/04/2022 at Arkansas W 75-74 19200
01/08/2022 South Carolina L 70-72 5581
01/11/2022 Kentucky L 66-78 8343
01/15/2022 at Georgia W 73-66 6980
01/18/2022 Tennessee L 60-68 7588
01/22/2022 at Florida L 42-61 10345
01/26/2022 at South Carolina L 61-70 8768
01/29/2022 Georgia W 85-77 6887
02/02/2022 at Kentucky L 70-77 19418
02/05/2022 LSU W 75-66 7381
02/08/2022 Missouri W 70-62 6406
02/12/2022 at Tennessee L 64-73 20019
02/16/2022 at Auburn L 80-94 9121
02/19/2022 Texas A&M W 72-67 6702
02/22/2022 Alabama L 72-74 7041
02/26/2022 at Mississippi St. L 69-74 6829
03/01/2022 Florida L 78-82 6558
03/05/2022 at Ole Miss W 63-61 6173
03/09/2022 vs Georgia W 86-51 7121
03/10/2022 vs Alabama W 82-76 12121
03/11/2022 vs Kentucky L 71-77 17132
03/15/2022 Belmont W 82-71 7773
03/20/2022 Dayton Wot 70-68 8323
03/22/2022 at Xavier L 73-75 3240
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
PIPPEN JR., Scotty 36-36 33.1 .416 .325 .749 3.6 4.5 70 7 20.4 18-18 34.0 .445 .351 .747 3.5 5.4 39 4 22.2
WRIGHT, Jordan 36-36 30.5 .423 .351 .802 6.4 1.8 50 10 12.3 18-18 30.7 .408 .323 .754 6.4 2.3 28 5 11.2
STUTE, Myles 36-30 24.0 .448 .432 .690 3.7 0.4 24 10 8.5 18-14 25.5 .426 .429 .720 3.6 0.3 12 2 8.3
CHATMAN, Rodney 16-15 26.3 .381 .368 .679 2.2 1.6 13 2 7.8 7-7 28.3 .438 .452 .813 3.0 1.3 8 0 9.9
ROBBINS, Liam 15-10 18.3 .435 .286 .606 4.0 0.7 6 30 6.8 9-4 18.2 .447 .333 .583 3.7 0.6 4 17 6.9
THOMAS, Trey 32-0 18.2 .353 .336 .840 1.2 0.9 14 1 5.8 18-0 18.3 .393 .411 .857 1.1 0.6 5 0 5.9
MILLORA-BROWN, Quentin 36-30 24.3 .649 .000 .489 5.6 1.2 16 38 5.3 18-18 26.3 .649 .000 .458 5.5 1.1 11 21 5.6
MANN, Jamaine 27-1 14.9 .477 .133 .569 3.5 0.3 19 12 4.6 11-0 15.4 .421 .286 .559 3.0 0.4 12 7 4.8
LAWRENCE, Tyrin 34-13 15.1 .410 .204 .686 2.2 0.7 20 4 3.8 16-4 12.8 .382 .222 .250 2.2 0.7 7 2 2.0
DANIELS, Peyton 3-0 12.9 .231 .250 .500 3.7 1.3 0 0 3.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
DEZONIE, Shane 35-2 10.9 .460 .560 .800 1.6 0.7 12 1 2.4 17-2 9.5 .478 .571 .600 1.2 0.5 3 0 1.7
WEIKERT, Drew 15-5 9.0 .478 .389 1.000 0.6 0.5 9 0 2.2 9-5 11.5 .500 .364 1.000 0.9 0.3 7 0 2.4
FRANK, Terren 29-0 10.5 .353 .192 .615 1.7 0.2 7 5 2.1 16-0 7.0 .375 .125 .000 0.9 0.1 1 2 1.2
CALTON, Graham 4-0 3.0 .333 .333 .000 0.3 0.0 1 0 0.8 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
DORSEY, Gabe 22-2 6.4 .176 .074 .333 0.3 0.2 0 1 0.7 9-0 6.8 .100 .000 .500 0.2 0.2 0 0 0.3
ADELMAN, Max 4-0 2.4 .000 .000 .000 0.5 0.5 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 36 .424 .340 .697 34.3 11.8 261 121 70.8 18 .436 .366 .673 31.9 12.2 137 60 69.2
Opponent 36 .426 .301 .727 34.9 13.1 230 137 67.8 18 .446 .296 .726 34.8 13.7 141 69 72.0

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
PIPPEN JR., Scotty 224-538 .416 64-197 .325 224-299 .749 736 20.4 118-265 .445 33-94 .351 130-174 .747 399 22.2
WRIGHT, Jordan 152-359 .423 46-131 .351 93-116 .802 443 12.3 69-169 .408 20-62 .323 43-57 .754 201 11.2
STUTE, Myles 99-221 .448 79-183 .432 29-42 .690 306 8.5 46-108 .426 39-91 .429 18-25 .720 149 8.3
CHATMAN, Rodney 40-105 .381 25-68 .368 19-28 .679 124 7.8 21-48 .438 14-31 .452 13-16 .813 69 9.9
ROBBINS, Liam 37-85 .435 8-28 .286 20-33 .606 102 6.8 21-47 .447 6-18 .333 14-24 .583 62 6.9
THOMAS, Trey 60-170 .353 45-134 .336 21-25 .840 186 5.8 35-89 .393 30-73 .411 6-7 .857 106 5.9
MILLORA-BROWN, Quentin 74-114 .649 0-0 .000 43-88 .489 191 5.3 37-57 .649 0-0 .000 27-59 .458 101 5.6
MANN, Jamaine 41-86 .477 2-15 .133 41-72 .569 125 4.6 16-38 .421 2-7 .286 19-34 .559 53 4.8
LAWRENCE, Tyrin 48-117 .410 10-49 .204 24-35 .686 130 3.8 13-34 .382 4-18 .222 2-8 .250 32 2.0
DANIELS, Peyton 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 9 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
DEZONIE, Shane 29-63 .460 14-25 .560 12-15 .800 84 2.4 11-23 .478 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 29 1.7
WEIKERT, Drew 11-23 .478 7-18 .389 4-4 1.000 33 2.2 8-16 .500 4-11 .364 2-2 1.000 22 2.4
FRANK, Terren 24-68 .353 5-26 .192 8-13 .615 61 2.1 9-24 .375 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 19 1.2
CALTON, Graham 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
DORSEY, Gabe 6-34 .176 2-27 .074 1-3 .333 15 0.7 1-10 .100 0-9 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.3
ADELMAN, Max 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 849-2001 .424 310-913 .340 540-775 .697 2548 70.8 405-928 .436 157-429 .366 278-413 .673 1245 69.2
Opponent 851-1997 .426 234-778 .301 506-696 .727 2442 67.8 452-1013 .446 109-368 .296 283-390 .726 1296 72.0
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Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
PIPPEN JR., Scotty 30 98 128 88 1 162 121 1.3 33 13 50 63 54 1 97 77 1.3 33
WRIGHT, Jordan 53 176 229 92 3 64 85 0.8 28 21 95 116 46 1 41 48 0.9 20
STUTE, Myles 27 105 132 85 1 13 25 0.5 20 14 51 65 46 1 6 15 0.4 19
CHATMAN, Rodney 1 34 35 39 1 25 22 1.1 24 1 20 21 16 0 9 9 1.0 24
ROBBINS, Liam 12 48 60 35 2 10 18 0.6 16 4 29 33 23 1 5 9 0.6 16
THOMAS, Trey 5 34 39 33 0 29 33 0.9 17 1 18 19 17 0 10 23 0.4 17
MILLORA-BROWN, Quentin 90 113 203 92 3 42 34 1.2 13 41 58 99 53 2 20 20 1.0 11
MANN, Jamaine 37 58 95 46 0 8 13 0.6 15 12 21 33 19 0 4 9 0.4 10
LAWRENCE, Tyrin 11 64 75 39 0 24 33 0.7 20 3 32 35 18 0 11 16 0.7 6
DANIELS, Peyton 1 10 11 1 0 4 4 1.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
DEZONIE, Shane 10 46 56 44 0 23 33 0.7 10 2 18 20 24 0 9 14 0.6 6
WEIKERT, Drew 0 9 9 10 0 7 4 1.8 7 0 8 8 8 0 3 3 1.0 7
FRANK, Terren 17 32 49 34 0 6 18 0.3 5 6 8 14 14 0 2 10 0.2 5
CALTON, Graham 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
DORSEY, Gabe 2 4 6 11 0 4 7 0.6 3 0 2 2 8 0 2 3 0.7 2
ADELMAN, Max 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 347 888 1235 650 11 423 472 0.9 91 137 437 574 346 6 219 266 0.8 85
Opponent 341 917 1258 704 16 471 516 0.9 94 179 447 626 364 10 246 238 1.0 94


